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BRINGIN’ HOME “da HARDWARE"

Pictured is Sophomore Bode Neff who had a HUGE day for the Maple Leafs

LEAFS 3RD IN 48TH ANNUAL FREEPORT PRETZEL XC INVITE

On Saturday, October 5th, the Leafs traveled to Highland Community College in Freeport to
participate in the 48th Annual Freeport Pretzel Cross Country Invitational. This is a fun meet as
the team tfravels to the far reaches of Northwestern Illinois to see several teams for the first



time this season. The field included teams from: Aquin, Belvidere, Dakota, Freeport, Geneseo,
Harlem, Rockford Auburn, Rockford East, Rockford Jefferson, Kaneland, Moline, Oregon, Rochelle,
Rock Falls, Schaumburg, Stockton, West Carroll, and Winnabago. The meet format uses two races
for each gender. The unlimited F/S races are run first followed by the unlimited Varsity races.
Medals were awarded to the top 20 finishers with HUGE pretzels and plaques awarded to the Top
5 finishers. A team trophy was awarded fo the winning feam in each division.

Fall has finally arrived in the Midwest. When the team loaded the bus to “*head north” at 6:45
a.m., the temperature was a “refreshing” 46°. By the time that our F/S boys team “Toed the
Line” at 10:15 a.m., the temperature had climbed into the low 505. The course was WET and
MUDDY following heavy rains over the last eight days. Due to a plethora of conflicts and a
coaching decision to run Justin and Malakai “"UP” the Leafs were only able to “line up” 5 men.
They all ran with a tremendous amount of “Passion and Purpose” and raced fo an impressive 7th
place team finish. Leading the way was Sophomore Bode Neff who ran the race of his life. His
race was simply AWESOME! He ran "Up Front” the whole race and sprinted home in SECOND
PLACE in 18:05. He also earned the team’s only Pretzel (Top 5 Individual Finish) and Plaque. Not
too far behind was Freshman Gavin Allision who ran in the Top 10 the whole race and sprinted
home in 18:47 which was good for 9th place. Closing out the teams efforts were: Freshman
Connor Knowles (20:14 in 42nd Place); Freshman Nathan Venneberg (21:38 in 63rd Place); and
Sophomore Simon Anderson (22:09 in 76th Place.) GREAT JOB, MEN!

The Varsity Boys took off at 11:25 a.m. By this point in the meet the course was really “Chewed
Up”. Racing in "da Mud” is always both challenging and a BLAST! Several shoes came off during
he race as they “Sank into the mud and stayed there when the athletes foot came up”. Junior
William Plumley continued his strong season by “Roaring” home in 6th place overall, barely missing
a highly coveted Pretzel, with his 6th place finish. He stopped the clock at 16:47 for the 2.90
mile course. Next up were Sophomore Justin Johnson (17:08) and Junior Lucas Nicke (17:16) who
sprinted home in 11th and 15th places respectfully. Each man earned a highly coveted Top 20
Finisher Medal. Closing the team’s scoring were Senior Neo Colter (18:02 in 29th Place) and
Sophomore Malakai Schaad (18:30 in 42nd Place.) Not far behind were: Senior Luke Henkhaus
(18:46 in 50th Place); Junior Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez (19:04 in 58th Place); Senior Spencer
Lindstrom (19:43 in 73rd Place); Junior Carson Oney (20:05 in 82nd Place); Senior Hayes Muprhy
(21:10 in 97th Place); and Junior Tanner Burgett (22:07 in 107th Place.) The team placed a
STRONG 3rd. Way to race, men!

Lets get the whole team on the line for next Saturday’s Metamora Running Red Invitational.
Following that we will enter "Championship Meet Season”. Get ready to FLY!!! It is going to be a
lot of fun to see how far this team can “take it”. The pre-season goal of “"Racing at Detweiller”
come November (AKA...the STATE FINALS) is still the goal. Keep doing all the little things to
stay healthy. All the best of luck. Men. Carpe-Diem! AKA...”KEEP DREAMING BIG". NO
EXCUSES, NO RETREATS, AND NO REGRETS! It is time to "MAKE SOME NOISE”. Remember,
there is NO "I” in the word TEAM! TOGETHER WE CAN!

“DREAM BIG”

W



Date: 10/05/2019

Meet: Freeport Pretzel Cross Country Inv.

Site: Highland Community College

Conditions: Race time temp's 50's Course WET and MUDDY!

Racing Distance: 2.90 miles

Team Finish: Varsity Boys: 3RD PLACE; F/S Boys: 7TH PLACE

TIME |ATHLETE PL | R| 1-M 2-M | 3-M | AVE.
1 16:47 |William Plumley-11 6 V | 5:12 | 5:43 | 5:52 | 5:35
2 17:08 [Justin Johnson-10 11 | V| 5:26 | 5:44 | 5:58 | 5:42
3 17:16 |Lucas Nicke-11 15 | V| 5:17 | 5:49 | 6:10 | 5:45
4 18:02 |Neo Colter-12 29 | V| 5:42 | 6:04 | 6:16 | 6:00
5 18:05 |Bode Neff-10 2 |FS| 5:52 | 5:58 | 6:15 | 6:01
6 18:30 |Malakai Schaad-10 42 | V| 5:56 | 6:10 | 6:24 | 6:10
7 18:46 |Luke Henkhaus-12 50 | V| 5:52 | 6:20 | 6:34 | 6:15
8 18:47 |Gavin Allison-09 9 |FS| 6:00 | 6:10 | 6:37 | 6:15
) 19:04 |Ricky Chavez-11 58 | V| 6:20 | 6:15 | 6:29 | 6:21
10 19:43 |Spencer Lindstrom-12 73 | V| 5:44 | 6:40 | 7:18 | 6:34
11 20:05 |Carson Oney-11 82 | V| 6:20 | 6:56 | 6:49 | 6:43
12 20:14 |Connor Knowles-09 42 |FS| 6:43 | 6:58 | 6:33 | 6:44
13 21:19 |Hayes Murphy-12 97 | V| 6:20 | 7:29 | 7:30 | 7:06
14 21:38 |Nathan Venneberg-09 63 |FS| 6:40 | 7:14 | 7:44 | 7:12
15 22:07 |Tanner Burgett-11 107 | V| 6:49 | 7:28 | 7:50 | 7:22
16 22:09 |Simon Anderson-10 76 |FS| 7:16 | 7:25 | 7:28 | 7:23
DNC |Ky Ariano-12 Conflict
Andrew Burke-10 Injury|
Dawson DeCap-12 Conflict
Isaac Kuster-10 Conflict
Kyle Lievens-10 Conflict
Wil McKelvain-12 Conflict
Rafe Morrison-11 Injury|
Colby Rapps-12 Conflict
Max Sottos-10 Iliness
Kyle State-12 Conflict
15:35 |Varsity Race Leader 1 Vv 27?7 277 ?7?7? ?77?
17:46 |F/S Race Leader 1 FS| 5:50 | 5:45 | 6:11 | 5:55
Geneseo Spread
1-5 1:18
1-7 1:59
| 1-10 | 2:56




Race Date

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019

Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

99999

99999

Team

Moline

Schaumburg

Geneseo

Kaneland

Boylan

Harlem

Rock Falls

Belvidere

East

Auburn

Winnebago

West Carroll

Oregon

Rochelle

Jefferson

Freeport Aquin

Freeport

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Team Summary Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Top 5 = =mmmmmmmmmmeeees
Places 1 2 3
55 2 3 7
Top 5 Times: 1:25:09.3
66 6 10 15
Top 5 Times: 1:26:30.8
92 5 9 13
Top 5 Times: 1:27:451
113 11 12 25
Top 5 Times: 1:29:05.1
176 20 32 33
Top 5 Times: 1:32:05.6
182 14 24 37
Top 5 Times: 1:32.11.7
196 1 8 49
Top 5 Times: 1:31:54.5
203 22 31 34
Top 5 Times: 1:33:21.4
245 21 42 44
Top 5 Times: 1:36:16.5
293 47 52 61
Top 5 Times: 1.36:57.0
296 29 56 60
Top 5 Times: 1:38:39.7
300 4 43 82
Top 5 Times: 1:42:58.3
308 19 45 73
Top 5 Times: 1:42:32.7
358 28 51 90
Top 5 Times: 1:58:09.4
367 58 72 74
Top 5 Times: 1:43:451
99999
Top 5 Times:
99999
Top 5 Times:

FINISABIS smmrmmmemnncns

4 5 6
16 27 36

17 18 23

26 39 46

30 35 38

41 50 77

48 59 65

63 75 91

54 62 66

57 81 84

64 69 70

71 80

85 86

83 88

93 96

76 87 94

67

53

55

79

89

95

68

92

78

10/05/2019 12:16:55
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s Dt Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019 Team Summary Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Top § 32 ~ ———re— Finishers ---=----===mseuun--
Place Team Places 1 2 38 4 5 6
99999 Stockton 99999
Top 5 Times:
99999 Eastland 99999
Top 5 Times:
99999 Durand-Pecatonica 99999
Top 5 Times:

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 2 10/05/2019 12:16:55



Race Date

October 05, 2019

Place Score Bib No

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 (<9)
6 5
7 6
8 7
9 (<5)

10 8

11 9

12 10

13 1

14 12

15 13

16 14

17 15

18 16

19 17

20 18

21 19

22 (<5)

23 20

24 21

25 22

26 23

27 24

28 25

29 26

30 27

31 28

32 29

33 30

34 31

35 32

36 33

37 34

38 35

39 36

40 37

41 38

42 39

43 40

44 41

45 (<5)

46 42

332
136
130
403
98
524
534
132
495
331
525
536
218
230
522
158
535
141
544
548
273
8
60
92
19
541
155
237
950
131
289
426
233
28
64
65
22
227
124
157
226
529
127
62
577
86

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Name

Dawson Smith
Jackson McClellan
Tim Wolf

Briar Nevills
Chris Metz
William Plumley
Grant Bonatz
Jon Hutton
Stephen Reifsteck
Devon Parker
Justin Johnson
Kaden DeGarmo
Seth Nosek
Aaron Lodwig
Lucas Nicke
Aiden Gruner
Simon Cooper
Zach Hemmen
Charles Zielinski
Marcos Jaimes
Andy Harshman
Oliver Arndt
Liam Keefe
Miles Lang

Nick Fiore

Nick McCoy
Benjamin Ewald
Christian Phillips
Neo Colter
Austin Garmon
Santi Cordoba
Davy Lyons
Logan Cunz
Dominic Moran
Alex Duke

Neil Michalek
Owin Hunter

Christopher Fountain

Tristan Edwards
Nicholas Greenland
Charles Fitts
Malakai Schaad
Jon McMillan
Aidan Coen

Liam Hammond
Leonard Curtis

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class - A All

Team
Rock Falls
Moline
Moline
West Carroll
Freeport
Geneseo
Schaumburg
Moline
Eastland
Rock Falls
Geneseo
Schaumburg
Kaneland
Kaneland
Geneseo
Harlem
Schaumburg
Moline
Schaumburg
Schaumburg
Oregon
Freeport Aquin
Boylan
East
Belvidere
Schaumburg
Harlem
Kaneland
Geneseo
Moline
Rochelle
Winnebago
Kaneland
Belvidere
Boylan
Boylan
Belvidere
Kaneland
Moline
Harlem
Kaneland
Geneseo
Moline
Boylan
Durand-Pecatonica
East

Grade

12
11
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
10
1"
10
12
10
12
10
12
11
12
10
12
11
12
11
10
10
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
10
12
11
11
12

Time
15:35.5
16:11.9
16:21.4
16:39.1
16:43.7
16:47.9
16:47.9
17:01.6
17:03.9
17:05.0
17.08.3
17:08.3
17:08.7
17:12.2
17:16.2
17:23.6
17:27.7
17:29.4
17:31.0
17:35.8
17:36.6
17:43.4
17:48.2
17.48.4
17:51.3
17:53.6
17:56.4
18:00.0
18:02.4
18:05.0
18:15.3
18:16.1
18:17.5
18:18.0
18:21.1
18:21.4
18:22.1
18:26.5
18:27.2
18:29.0
18:29.7
18:30.1
18:30.2
18:36.5
18:39.2
18:41.4

Pace

5:17/M
5:29/M
5:33/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:42/M
5:42/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:50/M
5:51/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
6:00/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:20/M

10/05/2019 12:17:39
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

43
44
45
46
47
(>7)
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
>7)
(>7)

7
69
70
71

>7)
72

>7)

(<5)

(<5)

>7)

)
73
74

>7)
75
76
77

400

88
276
515
461
128
160
329

59
296
485
949

31
229
424

85
183
156
425
484

26
333
476
153

24
537
516
135

30
214
469
457
423
225
182
523
496
579
134

29
271
177
129
330
180

63

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Name

Luke Reiland
Josephin Ndjebe
Ryan Hussung
Luke Henkhaus
Cayden Schroeder
Emilio Perez
Carter Moski
Alvaro Hernandez
William Archer
Aiden Seldal
Jordan Woloszyn
Ricardo Chavez
Jacob Koziol
Brady Johnson
Logan Kast

Jack Bathje
James Lindsey
Brady Marocco
Tony Dierks

Joey Woloszyn
Sebastian Zuniga
Bud Hilliard
James Wallis
Michael Darr
Coby Kennedy
Jacob Hunter
Spencer Lindstrom
Chase Kwinski
Max Kint

Jack Holder

Alex Ludington
Ulises Gomez
Brady Doyle
Liam Evans
Angel Chavez
Carson Oney
Christian Hamblen
Antonio Suarez
Thomas Knobloch
Xander Albano
Kenny Bower
Alfredo Ramirez
Enrique Perez
Tyler LaCroix
Ricardo Ortiz
Dominic DiTullio

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class - A All

Team
West Carroll
East
Oregon
Geneseo
Auburn
Moline
Harlem
Rock Falls
Boylan
Rochelle
Auburn
Geneseo
Belvidere
Kaneland
Winnebago
East
Jefferson
Harlem
Winnebago
Auburn
Belvidere
Rock Falls
Auburn
Harlem
Belvidere
Schaumburg
Geneseo
Moline
Belvidere
Kaneland
Auburn
Auburn
Winnebago
Kaneland
Jefferson
Geneseo
Eastland
Durand-Pecatonica
Moline
Belvidere
Oregon
Jefferson
Moline
Rock Falls
Jefferson
Boylan

Grade
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
11

11

11
12
12
11
12
11

11
11
10
12
11
12
12
11

12
10
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
11
11

Time
18:43.2
18:43.3
18:44.9
18:46.3
18:48.9
18:51.1
18:53.4
18:56.4
18:58.3
18:59.8
19:03.8
19:04.0
19:13.2
19:17.2
19:19.6
19:21.5
19:25.8
19:29.0
19:31.3
19:36.5
19:36.7
19:38.6
19:38.9
19:39.3
19:42.7
19:42.9
19:43.3
19:44.5
19:45.0
19:46.7
19:48.8
19:54.2
19:56.0
20:03.1
20:03.1
20:05.8
20:10.0
20:15.8
20:16.4
20:17.0
20:26.9
20:28.1
20:31.8
20:38.8
20:45.8
20:49.8

10/05/2019 12:17:39

Pace
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:58/M
7:00/M
7:02/M
7:04/M



Race Date

October 05, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

(<5)
78
79

>7)

(>7)

(>7)

(>7)

>7)
80
81
82

(>7)

>7)
83

>7)
84
>7)
>7)
>7)
85

(<5)

>7)
86
87
88
89

>7)

(>7)
90
91
92
a3
94
95

(>7)
96

384
451

61
543
518
215
463
538
427

89
399
542

23
275
948

87
216
540
133
402
576
138
401
178
274
159
222

25
293
328

90
205
184
334
454
288

Keegan Phillips
Victor Hughes
Aaron Spanier
Jai Sockwell
Hayes Murphy
Alex Johnston
Jate Worathepnuthas
Antonio Mestas
Andy Marshall

Eh Tah Sor
Pippin Legel
Joseph Reyes
Tim Jones
Conner Harshman
Tanner Burgett
Rodrigo Figoruea
Andrew Lindow
Dylan Ocampo
Donnie Ingram
Jackson Lambert
Joshua Bardell
Alex Wandrey
Brennon Cavanagh
Cody O'Neil
Brandon Hyde-Jones
Roger Mcgee jr
David Brazee
Octavio Lares
Micah Koziol
Lennon Allison
Nolan Taylor
Ranjan Aniket
Martin Vargas
Josh Howard
Evan Walling

Saul Alanis

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Varsity
Class - A All

Team
Stockton
Auburn
Boylan
Schaumburg
Geneseo
Kaneland
Auburn
Schaumburg
Winnebago
East
West Carroll
Schaumburg
Belvidere
Oregon
Geneseo
East
Kaneland
Schaumburg
Moline
West Carroll
Durand-Pecatonica
Moline
West Carroll
Jefferson
Oregon
Harlem
Kaneland
Belvidere
Rochelle
Rock Falls
East
Rochelle
Jefferson
Rock Falls
Auburn
Rochelle

Grade

12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
12

Time
20:50.2
20:50.5
21:02.0
21:15.7
21:19.0
21:19.3
21:24.8
21:33.9
21:36.5
21:416
21:41.9
21:57.6
22:05.7
22:06.0
22:07.0
22:11.6
22:23.4
22:37.5
22:45.5
22:54.5
22:55.5
22:58.4
22:59.4
23:02.2
23:38.2
23:57.3
24:23.0
24:30.0
25:04.2
25:15.5
25:33.2
26:03.4
26:57.5
27:22.8
29:18.8
29:46.4

10/05/2019 12:17:40

Pace
7:04/M
7.04/M
7:08/M
7:12IM
7:14/M
7:14/IM
7:16/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:27/M
7:29/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:35/M
7:40/M
7:43/M
7.46/M
7:46/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
8:01/M
8:07/M
8:16/M
8:18/M
8:30/M
8.34/M
8:40/M
8:50/M
9:08/M
9:17/M
9:56/M

10:06/M

.
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

1
1
1
1

—_

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing
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Bib No

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Name

Team - Moline
Team Score (places):55

136
130
132
141
131
124
127
128
135
134
129
133
138

Jackson McClellan
Tim Wolf

Jon Hutton

Zach Hemmen
Austin Garmon
Tristan Edwards
Jon McMillan
Emilio Perez
Chase Kwinski
Thomas Knobloch
Enrique Perez
Donnie Ingram
Alex Wandrey

Team - Schaumburg
Team Score (places):66

A 0OWOW O NOOOHAE WN =

534
536
535
544
548
541
537
543
538
542
540

Grant Bonatz
Kaden DeGarmo
Simon Cooper
Charles Zielinski
Marcos Jaimes
Nick McCoy
Jacob Hunter
Jai Sockwell
Antonio Mestas
Joseph Reyes
Dylan Ocampo

Team - Geneseo
Team Score (places):92

O O ~NOOOo A~ WDN-=-

524
525
522
950
529
515
949
516
523

William Plumley
Justin Johnson
Lucas Nicke

Neo Colter
Malakai Schaad
Luke Henkhaus
Ricardo Chavez
Spencer Lindstrom
Carson Oney

Final Team Resulis

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:01.8

16:11.9

32:33.3

49:34.9
1:07.04.3
1:25:09.3
1.43.36.6
2:02:06.8
2:20:57.9
2:40:42.5
3:00:58.9
3:21:30.8
3:44:16.3
4:07:14.7

0:00.0
0:09.5
0:49.6
1:17.5
1:563.0
2:15.3
2:18.3
2:39.1
3:326
4:04.4
4:19.9
6:33.6
6:46.5

Average Time: 17:18.1

16:47.9

33:56.3

51:24.0
1:08:55.0
1:26:30.8
1:44:24 4
2:04:07.3
2:25:23.0
2:46:56.9
3:08:54.5
3:31:32.0

0:00.0
0:20.3
0:39.7
0:43.0
0:47.8
1:05.6
2:549
4:27.7
4:45.9
5:09.6
5:49.5

Average Time: 17:33.0

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place Time
Finish Position- 1

11 2 2 16:11.9
12 3 5 16:21.4
11 7 12 17:01.6
10 16 28 17:29.4
11 27 55 18:05.0
12 (36) 91) 18:27.2
12 (40) (131) 18:30.2
12 More Than 7 18:51.1
11 More Than 7 19:44.5
11 More Than 7 20:16.4
12 More Than 7 20:31.8
1 More Than 7 22:455
11 More Than 7 22:58.4
Finish Position- 2

12 6 6 16:47.9
12 10 16 17:08.3
12 15 31 17:27.7
11 17 48 17:31.0
10 18 66 17:35.8
11 (23) (89) 17:53.6
12 (67) (156) 19:42.9
11 More Than 7 21:15.7
12 More Than 7 21:33.9
11 More Than 7 21:57.6
12 More Than 7 22:37.5
Finish Position- 3
11 5 5 16:47.9
10 9 14 17:08.3
11 13 27 17:16.2
12 26 53 18:02.4
10 39 92 18:30.1
12 (46) (138) 18:46.3
11 (53) (191) 19:04.0
12 More Than 7 19:43.3
1M More Than 7 20:05.8

1

16:47.9
33:56.2
51:12.4
1:09:14.9
1:27:451
1:46:31.4
2:05:35.5
2:25:18.8
2:45:24.7

0:00.0
0:20.4
0:28.3
1:14.5
1:42.2
1:58.4
2:16.1
2:554
3:17.9

10/05/2019 12:17:09



Race Date
October 05, 2019

Team - Geneseo
Team Score (places):92

10 518 Hayes Murphy
11 948 Tanner Burgett

Team - Kaneland
Team Score (places): 113

218 Seth Nosek

230 Aaron Lodwig
237 Christian Phillips
233 Logan Cunz

227 Christopher Fountain
226 Charles Fitts
229 Brady Johnson
214 Jack Holder

225 Liam Evans

10 215 Alex Johnston

1 216 Andrew Lindow
12 222 David Brazee

0o ~NO oA WN-

©

Team - Boylan
Team Score (places):176

60 Liam Keefe

64 Alex Duke

65 Neil Michalek
62 Aidan Coen

59 William Archer
63 Dominic DiTullio
61 Aaron Spanier

NOoO o h ON -

Team - Harlem
Team Score (places): 182

158 Aiden Gruner

155 Benjamin Ewald
157 Nicholas Greenland
160 Carter Moski

156 Brady Marocco

153 Michael Darr

159 Roger Mcgee jr

NOoO b WON -

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:33.0
12 More Than 7 21:19.0 3:06:43.7 4:31.0
11 More Than 7 22:07.0 3:28:50.7 5:19.1
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:49.0
12 11 11 17:08.7 17:08.7 0:00.0
1 12 23 17:12.2 34:21.0 0:03.4
10 25 48 18:00.0 52:21.0 0:51.2
10 30 78 18:17.5 1:10:38.5 1.08.7
1 35 113 18:26.5 1:29:05.1 1:17.7
11 (38) (151) 18:29.7 1:47:34.8 1:20.9
11 (55) (206) 19:17.2  2:06:52.0 2:08.4
12 More Than 7 19:46.7 2:26:38.7 2:37.9
11 More Than 7 20:03.1 2:46:41.8 2:54.3
12 More Than 7 21:19.3 3:08:01.2 4:10.5
12 More Than 7 22:23.4 3:30:24.6 5:14.6
1M More Than 7 24:23.0 3:54:47.7 7:14.2
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:25.1
12 20 20 17:48.2 17.48.2 0:00.0
11 32 52 18:21.1 36:09.3 0:32.8
11 33 85 18:21.4 54:30.8 0:33.2
11 41 126 18:36.5 1:13:07.3 0:48.2
12 50 176 18:58.3 1:32:05.6 1:10.1
11 (77) (253) 20:49.8 1:52:55.5 3:01.6
12 (79) (332) 21:02.0 2:13:57.5 3:13.7
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:26.3
1 14 14 17:23.6 17:23.6 0:00.0
12 24 38 17:56.4 35:20.1 0:32.7
1 37 75 18:29.0 53:49.1 1:.05.3
1 48 123 18:53.4 1:12:42.6 1:29.7
12 59 182 19:29.0 1:32:11.7 2:054
12 (65) (247) 19:39.3 1:51:51.0 2:15.6
11 (89) (336) 23:57.3 2:15:48.3 6:33.6
2 10/05/2019 12:17:10

7>



Race Date

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Rock Falls
Team Score (places):196

332
331
329
333
330
328
334

N oA WON -

Dawson Smith
Devon Parker
Alvaro Hernandez
Bud Hilliard

Tyler LaCroix
Lennon Allison
Josh Howard

Team - Belvidere
Team Score (places):203

19
28
22
31
26
24
30
29
23
25

O W oo ~NOODh WN--

—_

Nick Fiore
Dominic Moran
Owin Hunter
Jacob Koziol
Sebastian Zuniga
Coby Kennedy
Max Kint

Xander Albano
Tim Jones
Octavio Lares

Team - East
Team Score (places):245

92
86
88
85
89
87
90

~N O oA WN -

Miles Lang
Leonard Curtis
Josephin Ndjebe
Jack Bathje

Eh Tah Sor
Rodrigo Figoruea
Nolan Taylor

Team - Auburn
Team Score (places):293

461
485
484
476
469

abh WON =

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Cayden Schroeder
Jordan Woloszyn
Joey Woloszyn
James Wallis

Alex Ludington

Final Team Results

Grade

12
12
12
1"
12
12
11

12
10
11

11
1

11
11

10
12
12
12
12
12
11

11

10
10

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:22.9

15:35.5
32:40.5
51:37.0
1:11:15.7
1:.31:54.5
1:57:10.0
2:24:32.9

0:00.0
1:294
3:20.9
4:03.1
5.03.3
9:39.9
11:47.2

Average Time: 18:40.2

17:51.3

36:09.3

54:31.4
1:13:44.6
1:33:21.4
1:53:04.2
2:12:49.2
2:33:06.2
2:55:11.9
3:19:41.9

0:00.0
0:26.6
0:30.7
1:21.8
1:.45.4
15614
1:53.7
2:256
4:14.3
6:38.6

Average Time: 19:15.3

17:48.4
36:29.9
55:13.2
1:14:34.8
1:36:16.5
1:58:28.1
2:24:01.4

0:00.0
0:53.0
0:54.9
1:33.1
3:53.1
4:23.1
7447

Average Time: 19:23.4

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative
Place Place Time
Finish Position- 7
1 1 15:35.5
8 9 17:05.0
49 58 18:56.4
63 121 19:38.6
75 196 20:38.8
(91) (287) 25:15.5
(95) (382) 27:22.8
Finish Position- 8
22 22 17:51.3
31 53 18:18.0
34 87 18:22.1
54 141 19:13.2
62 203 19:36.7
(66) (269) 19:42.7
(68) (337) 19:45.0
More Than 7 20:17.0
More Than 7 22:05.7
More Than 7 24:30.0
Finish Position- 9
21 21 17:48.4
42 63 18:41.4
44 107 18:43.3
57 164 19:21.5
81 245 21:416
(84) (329) 22:11.6
(92) (421) 25:33.2
Finish Position- 10
47 47 18:48.9
52 99 19:03.8
61 160 19:36.5
64 224 19:38.9
69 293 19:48.8
3

18:48.9
37:52.7
57.29.2
1:17:08.1
1:36:57.0

0:00.0
0:14.9
0:47.6
0:49.9
0:59.9

10/05/2019 12:17:10



Hace Dafa Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Auburn
Team Score (places):293

457 Ulises Gomez

451 Victor Hughes

463 Jate Worathepnuthas
454 Evan Walling

© 0o N O

Team - Winnebago
Team Score (places):296

426 Davy Lyons
424 Logan Kast
425 Tony Dierks
423 Brady Doyle
427 Andy Marshall

aa b wN -

Team - West Carroll
Team Score (places):300

403 Briar Nevills

400 Luke Reiland

399 Pippin Legel

402 Jackson Lambert
401 Brennon Cavanagh

a bh WN -

Team - Oregon
Team Score (places):308

273 Andy Harshman

276 Ryan Hussung

271 Kenny Bower

275 Conner Harshman
274 Brandon Hyde-Jones

o WN =

Team - Rochelle
Team Score (places):358

289 Santi Cordoba
296 Aiden Seldal
293 Micah Koziol
295 Ranjan Aniket
288 Saul Alanis

OB WN =

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 19:23.4

19:54.2
20:50.5
21:24.8
29:18.8

1:66:51.3 1:056.3

2:17:41.8 2:01.5
2:39:06.6 2:35.9

3:08:25.4 10:29.8

Average Time: 19:43.9

18:16.1
19:19.6
19:31.3
19:56.0
21:36.5

18:16.1 0:00.0
37:35.8 1.03.4
57:07.2 1:15.2
1:17:03.2 1:.39.8
1:38:39.7 3:20.3

Average Time: 20:35.6

16:39.1
18:43.2
21:41.9
22:54.5
22:59.4

16:39.1 0:00.0
35:22.3 2:04.0
57.04.2 5:02.7
1:19:58.8 6:15.3
1:42:58.3 6:20.3

Average Time: 20:30.5

17:36.6
18:44.9
20:26.9
22:06.0
23:38.2

17.36.6 0:00.0
36:21.5 1:08.2
56:48.4 2:50.3
1:18:54 .4 4:29.3
1:42:32.7 6:01.6

Average Time: 23:37.8

18:15.3
18:59.8
25:04.2
26:03.4
29:46.4

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 10

11 (70) (363)

12 (78) (441)

11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7

Finish Position- 11

11 29 29

12 56 85

11 60 145

12 71 216

11 80 296
Finish Position- 12

11 4 4

12 43 47

12 82 129

11 85 214

11 86 300
Finish Position- 13

12 19 19

11 45 64

12 73 137

11 83 220

12 88 308
Finish Position- 14

12 28 28

11 51 79

12 90 169

11 93 262

12 96 358

4

18:15.3 0:00.0
37:15.2 0:44.4
1:02:19.4 6:48.8
1:28:22.9 7:48.0
1:58:09.4 11:31.1

10/05/2019 12:17:10

)1



Race Date Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Jefferson Finish Position- 15
Team Score (places):367 Average Time: 20:45.0
1 183 James Lindsey 11 58 58 19:25.8 19:25.8 0:00.0
2 182 Angel Chavez 11 72 130 20:03.1 39:28.9 0:37.3
3 177 Alfredo Ramirez 12 74 204 20:28.1 59:57.1 1:02.3
4 180 Ricardo Ortiz 11 76 280 20:45.8 1:20:42.9 1:20.0
5 178 Cody O'Neil 1 87 367 23.02.2 1:43:45.1 3:.36.4
6 184 Martin Vargas 11 (94) (461) 26:57.5  2:10:42.7 7:31.7
Team - Freeport Aquin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 8 Oliver Arndt 10 Less Than 5 17:43.4 17:43.4 0:00.0
Team - Freeport Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 98 Chris Metz 12 Less Than 5 16:43.7 16:43.7 0:00.0
Team - Stockton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 384 Keegan Phillips 12 Less Than 5 20:50.2 20:50.2 0:00.0
Team - Eastland Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 495 Stephen Reifsteck 12 Less Than 5 17:03.9 17.03.9 0:00.0
2 496 Christian Hamblen 11 Less Than 5 20:10.0 37:13.9 3:06.0
Team - Durand-Pecatonica Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 577 Liam Hammond 11 Less Than 5 18:39.2 18:39.2 0:00.0
2 579 Antonio Suarez 11 Less Than 5 20:15.8 38:55.0 1:36.5
3 576 Joshua Bardell 11 Less Than 5 22:555 1:01:50.6 4:16.2

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 5 10/05/2019 12:17:11



Race Date

October 05, 2019

Place

10

99999

99999

99999

99999

99999

99999

99999

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Team

Sterling

Freeport

Kaneland

Moline

Boylan

Schaumburg

Geneseo

Rock Falls

Rochelle

Auburn

Harlem

Jefferson

Oregon

Stockton

West Carroll

Winnebago

Eastland

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Fresh-Soph

Class - A All

Top 5 = ==

Places 1 2 3
69 7 12 14

Top 5 Times: 1:34:37.3
90 1 11 15

Top 5 Times: 1:35:28.2
101 4 21 23

Top 5 Times:  1:36:51.0
103 13 18 20

Top 5 Times:  1:36:50.1
119 3 10 31

Top 5 Times: 1:37:491
140 5 26 33

Top 5 Times: 1:39:03.0
156 2 8 38

Top 5 Times: 1:40:55.8
185 9 16 34

Top 5 Times: 1:46:50.5
188 6 36 37

Top 5 Times: 1:42:49.2
226 27 46 47

Top 5 Times: 1:45:49.2

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

Finishers

4
17

24

25

22

32

35

50

60

54

49

5
19

39

28

30

43

41

58

66

55

57

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

6*
29

62

51

42

44

48

61

59

64

52

45

53

56

65

63

10/05/2019 11:02:49
[+



Race Date Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019 Team Summary Results
Boys

Boys Fresh-Soph

Class - A All
TOp § @ = e FInIShers —==----srswmmsmmane
Place Team Places 1 2 383 4 5 6 7*
99999 Durand-Pecatonica 99999
Top 5 Times:

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 2 10/05/2019 11:02:49



Race Date

October 05, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 (<5)

6 5

7 6

8 7

9 8
10 9
1110
12 1
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
2 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 (<5)
27 25
28 26
29 27
30 28
31 29
32 30
33 31
34 32
3% 33
36 34
37 35
38 36
39 37
40 (<5)
41 (<5)
42 38
43 39
44 (<5)
45 40
46 (<5)

100
528

72
245
387
555
299
370
946
339

70
103
375
149
374
101
337
377
143
376
140
241
144
246
105
583
244
550
470
234
379
151

76

68
547
336
552
306
298
165
497
531
106
498
373
167

Tyler Brooks
Bode Neff

Alex Valerio
Trevor Neal
Connor Vincent
Christian Haywood
Josue Huerta
Isaac Halverson
Allison Gavin
Jose Gomez
Blaise Mace
Jayden Pierce
Thomas Holcomb
Alan Nightningale
Israel Grande
Elias Lassandro
Matthew Marcum
Connor Pham
Elias Perez
Cameron O'Brien
Alex Dudek
Aidan Bruhl
Jackson Ruud
Adam Smith
Andrew Weisenberg
Evan Folk

Elliot Lechocki
Vasu Patel
Avante Mackey
Dominic Fiedler
Mateo Vasquez
Conner Pauley
Alex Horton
Xander Furst
Joey Delulio
Josue DelaTorre
Alex Schmidt
David Wanner
Forrest Gerber
Hulian Lugo
Ethan Dertz
Connor Knowles
Will Giuffre
Hudson Groezinger
Scottie McPhillips
Jack Seymour

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Fresh-Soph

Class - A All

Team
Freeport
Geneseo
Boylan
Kaneland
Stockton
Schaumburg
Rochelle
Sterling
Geneseo
Rock Falls
Boylan
Freeport
Sterling
Moline
Sterling
Freeport
Rock Falls
Sterling
Moline
Sterling
Moline
Kaneland
Moline
Kaneland
Freeport
Durand-Pecatonica
Kaneland
Schaumburg
Auburn
Kaneland
Sterling
Moline
Boylan
Boylan
Schaumburg
Rock Falls
Schaumburg
Rochelle
Rochelle
Harlem
Eastland
Geneseo
Freeport
Eastland
Sterling
Harlem

Grade
10
10
10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10

Time

17:46.9
18:05.4
18:06.8
18:22.5
18:27.2
18.33.6
18:37.8
18:42.6
18:47.6
18:49.4
18:51.2
18.53.0
18:54.4
18:54.5
18:54.9
18.55.9
18:59.5
19:01.2
19:03.6
19:04.0
19:22.4
19:28.2
19:28.2
19:28.9
19:29.5
19:40.4
19:40.4
19:43.5
19:46.0
19:50.9
19:52.1
20:01.2
20:02.3
20:03.2
20:04.4
20:04.6
20:05.0
20:09.2
20:11.4
20:12.1
20:13.0
20:14.3
20:22.7
20:25.6
20:29.7
20:33.7

Pace

6:02/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:34/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:57/M
6:58/M

10/05/2019 11:02:17
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

(>7)
(<5)
41
(<5)
42
43
44
45
46
47
(<5)
48
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
49
50
51
(>7)
52
(<5)
53
54
(>7)
55
(>7)
56
57
(>7)
58
59
(>7)
(>7)
60
(<5)
(<5)
(>7)
(>7)
(<5)
61
(>7)
62
(<5)
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)

371
430
557
386
150

66

67
152
465
466
179
556
168

389 -

580
481
532
235
145
242
388

77
300
238
301

71
551
477
380
947
467

79

73
340
428
429
243
240
279
297
148
104
277
147
146

78

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

Name
Dylan Howard
Brady Schaller
Owen Whelan
Kayden Shubert

Asvanthh Paranidharan

Julian DiPuma
Alex Easton
Vincent Stout

AJ Bernardo
Corbyn Clark-Garza
Jason Bowman
Brian Prince
Nicholas Sheldon
Parker Luke
Jessie Biesmeier
Calvin Smith
Nathan Venneberg
Caleb Hwang
Aticus Smith
Brayden Farmer
Matthew Ernst
Joseph Howes
Luke Orlikowski
Evan Scherden
Max Orlikowski
Aidan Spanier
Sebastian Rivera
Alex Woodruff
Gammon Williams
Simon Anderson
Connor Herrell
Ronan Murray
Noah Wirtjes
Diego Hernandez
Gabe Ginger
Nate Lyons

Finn Gannon
Nicholas Allen
Lane Halverson
Peter Forsberg
Dominik Mikelbost
Nate Sdao

Isaac Brooks
Schuyler Kirgan
Aden Ehrmann
George Mulenga

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Fresh-Soph

Class - A All

Team
Sterling
Winnebago
Schaumburg
Stockton
Moline
Boylan
Boylan
Moline
Auburn
Auburn
Jefferson
Schaumburg
Harlem
Stockton
Durand-Pecatonica
Auburn
Geneseo
Kaneland
Moline
Kaneland
Stockton
Boylan
Rochelle
Kaneland
Rochelle
Boylan
Schaumburg
Auburn
Sterling
Geneseo
Auburn
Boylan
Boylan
Rock Falls
Winnebago
Winnebago
Kaneland
Kaneland
Oregon
Rochelle
Moline
Freeport
Oregon
Moline
Moline
Boylan

Grade

20:34.2
20:34.4

20:36.4
20:38.4
20:44.5
20:45.4
21:00.0
21:.01.8
21:05.6
21:10.3
21:18.0
21:18.6
21:18.6
21:18.8
21:36.6
21:37.8
21:38.5
21:39.9
21:411

21:42.0
21:44.9
21:52.7
21:551

21:65.3
21:55.5
21:57.8
22:05.4
22:09.2
22:09.9
22:09.9
22:13.9
22:22.5
22:24.6
22:42.5
22:42.6
22:46.2
22:48.2
22:51.1
22:51.3
22:52.9
22:58.0
23:00.2
23.01.6
23:01.6
23:02.5
23:02.9

10/05/2019 11:02:17

6:58/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:11/M
7:13/IM
7:13/IM
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:21/IM
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:27IM
7:29/M
7:31/M
7:31/IM
7:31M
7:32/M
7:35/M
7:36/M
7:42/M
7:42/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:45/M
7:45/M
7:45/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
7:49/M



Race Date

October 05, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

(<95)
>7)

63
(<9)
(<95)
>7)

64
>7)
(<5)
>7)

65
=7)
>7)
(>7)

66
(=1}
>7)
(<95)

581
378
468
278
185
546
109
478
169
473
302
471
472
239
338
464
303
405

Overall Finish List
Boys
Boys Fresh-Soph
Class - A All
Name Team
Ivan Ruiz Durand-Pecatonica
Brandies Shore Sterling
Alan Jimenez Auburn
Nicholas Meives-Wylie Oregon
Blake Johnson Jefferson
Garrett Crocke Schaumburg
Christian Stott Freeport
Caleb Foster Auburn
Elisha Hernandez Harlem
Jake Stanford Auburn
Michael Ramsey Rochelle
Isaac Pick Auburn
Ethan Singmouangthong Auburn
Casey Walters Kaneland
Solan Everly Rock Falls
Kaden Anderson Auburn
Avery Auld Rochelle
Cooper Wolfe West Carroll
3

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Grade
10

10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10

10

Time
23:08.4
23:21.3
23:23.9
23.24.6
23:25.9
23:26.4
23:31.0
23:41.2
23:50.6
24:36.3
25:06.2
25:07.5
25:12.5
25:55.7
26:14.3
26:34.5
27.06.1
27.20:00.0

Pace
7:51/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:57/M
7:57/M
7:58/M
8:02/M
8:05/M
8:20/M
8:31/M
8:31/M
8:33/M
8:47/M
8:54/M
9:01/M
9:11/M

**56/M

10/05/2019 11:02:18

/Y



Race Date

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Sterling
Team Score (places):69

370
375
374
377
376
379
373
371
380
378

O W oo ~NOOOAWDN-

—_

Isaac Halverson
Thomas Holcomb
Israel Grande
Connor Pham
Cameron O'Brien
Mateo Vasquez
Scottie McPhillips
Dylan Howard
Gammon Williams
Brandies Shore

Team - Freeport
Team Score (places):90

100
103
101
105
106
104
109

NOoO b WN -

Tyler Brooks
Jayden Pierce

Elias Lassandro
Andrew Weisenberg
Will Giuffre

Nate Sdao

Christian Stott

Team - Kaneland
Team Score (places):101

245
241
246
244
234
235
242
238
243
240
239

2 0O WO ~NOOODA WWN-=-

-— )

Trevor Neal
Aidan Bruhl
Adam Smith
Elliot Lechocki
Dominic Fiedler
Caleb Hwang
Brayden Farmer
Evan Scherden
Finn Gannon
Nicholas Allen
Casey Walters

Team - Moline

Team Score (places):103

1 149

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Alan Nightningale

Final Team Results

Grade

o

© O =2 =2 O O O© © O =
o o

10
10
10
10

10

o o
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Boys

Boys Fresh-Soph

Class - A All

Overall
Place

7

12

14

17

19
(29)
(40)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

11
15
24
39

(62)

(64)

4
21
23
25
28
(51)
(52)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

13

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 18:55.4

19
33
50
69

(98)

(138)

18:42.6
18:54 .4
18:54.9
19:01.2
19:04.0
19:52.1
20:29.7
20:34.2
22:09.9
23:21.3

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 19:05.6

1
12
27
51
90

(152)
(216)

17:46.9
18:53.0
18:55.9
19:20.5
20:22.7
23:00.2
23:31.0

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:22.2

25
48
73

101

(152)

(204)

18:22.5
19:28.2
19:28.9
19:40.4
19:50.9
21:39.9
21:42.0
21:55.3
22:48.2
22:51.1
25:55.7

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:22.0

13

18:54.5

Cumulative

Time

18:42.6

37:.37.0

56:32.0
1:156:33.2
1:34:37.3
1:54:29.5
2:14:59.2
2:35:33.4
2:57:43.3
3:21:.04.7

17:46.9
36:39.9
55:35.9
1:15.05.4
1:35:28.2
1:568:28.4
2:21:59.4

18:22.5

37:50.7

57:19.6
1:17:00.1
1:36:51.0
1:58:30.9
2:20:12.9
2:42:08.3
3:04.56.6
3:.27:47.7
3:53:43.4

18:54.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:11.8
0:12.3
0:18.6
0:21.4
1:09.5
1:47 1
1:51.6
3.27.3
4:38.7

0:00.0
1:06.1
1:09.0
1:42.6
2:35.8
5:13.3
5:44.0

0:00.0
1:05.6
1.06.3
1:17.9
1:28.3
3174
3:19.4
3:32.8
4:257
4:28.6
7:33.1

0:00.0

10/05/2019 11:03:16



Race Date Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Fresh-Soph
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Moline Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):103 Average Time: 19:22.0
2 143 Elias Perez 10 18 31 19:03.6 37:58.1 0:09.0
3 140 Alex Dudek 10 20 51 19:22.4 57.20.6 0:27.9
4 144 Jackson Ruud 10 22 73 19:28.2 1:16:48.8 0:33.7
5 151 Conner Pauley 9 30 103 20:01.2  1:36:50.1 1.06.7
6 150 Asvanthh Paranidharan 9 (42) (145) 20:445 1:57:34.6 1:50.0
7 152 Vincent Stout 9 (45) (190) 21:01.8 2:18:36.4 2:07.2
8 145 Aticus Smith 10 More Than 7 21411 2:40:17.6 2:46.6
9 148 Dominik Mikelbost 9 More Than 7 22:58.0 3:03:15.6 4:03.4
10 147  Schuyler Kirgan 9 More Than 7 23:01.6  3:26:117.2 4:07.0
11 146 Aden Ehrmann 9 More Than 7 23:02.5 3:49:19.8 4:08.0
Team - Boylan Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 119 Average Time: 19:33.8
1 72 Alex Valerio 10 3 3 18:06.8 18:06.8 0:00.0
2 70 Blaise Mace 10 10 13 18:51.2 36:58.0 0:44.4
3 76 Alex Horton 9 31 44 20:02.3 57:00.3 1.55.5
4 68 Xander Furst 10 32 76 20:03.2 1:17.03.6 1:56.4
5 66 Julian DiPuma 10 43 119 20:45.4  1:37:491 2:38.6
6 67 Alex Easton 10 (44) (163) 21:00.0 1:58:49.1 2:53.2
7 77 Joseph Howes 9 (53) (216) 21:52.7 2:20:41.9 3:45.9
8 71 Aidan Spanier 10 More Than 7 21:57.8 2:42:39.8 3:51.0
9 79 Ronan Murray 9 More Than 7 22:22.5  3:05:02.3 4157
10 73 Noah Wirtjes 10 More Than 7 22:246  3:27:27.0 4:17.8
11 78 George Mulenga 9 More Than 7 23:02.9  3:50:29.9 4:56.1
Team - Schaumburg Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):140 Average Time: 19:48.6
1 555 Christian Haywood 9 5 5 18:33.6 18:33.6 0:00.0
2 550 Vasu Patel 10 26 31 19:43.5 38:17.1 1.09.8
3 547 Joey Delulio 10 33 64 20:04.4 58:21.5 1:30.7
4 552 Alex Schmidt 10 35 99 20:05.0 1:18:26.5 1:31.3
5 557 Owen Whelan 9 41 140 20:36.4  1:39:03.0 2:02.7
6 556 Brian Prince 9 (48) (188) 21:18.6  2:00:21.6 2:44.9
7 551 Sebastian Rivera 10 (56) (244) 22:05.4  2:22:27.1 3:31.8
8 546 Garrett Crocke 10 More Than 7 23:26.4  2:45:53.5 4:52.8
Team - Geneseo Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):156 Average Time: 20:11.1
Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 2 10/05/2019 11:03:16
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Race Date

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Geneseo
Team Score (places): 156

528
946
531
532
947

a b WON -

Bode Neff

Allison Gavin
Connor Knowles
Nathan Venneberg
Simon Anderson

Team - Rock Falls
Team Score (places):185

339
337
336
340
338

abh WN -

Jose Gomez
Matthew Marcum
Josue DelaTorre
Diego Hernandez
Solan Everly

Team - Rochelle
Team Score (places): 188

299
306
298
300
301
297
302
303

0 ~NOO oA WN -~

Josue Huerta
David Wanner
Forrest Gerber
Luke Orlikowski
Max Orlikowski
Peter Forsberg
Michael Ramsey
Avery Auld

Team - Auburn
Team Score (places):226

470
465
466
481
477
467
468
478
473
471
472

2 0OW O ~NOOh WON =

-

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Avante Mackey

AJ Bernardo
Corbyn Clark-Garza
Calvin Smith

Alex Woodruff
Connor Herrell

Alan Jimenez
Caleb Foster

Jake Stanford

Isaac Pick

Ethan Singmouangthong

Final Team Results

Grade

0 O O

10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

Boys

Boys Fresh-Soph

Class - A All

Overall
Place

38
50
58

16
34
60
66

6
36
37
54
55
(61)
(65)
More Than 7

27

46

47

49

57
(59)
(63)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:11.1

2
10
48
98

156

18:05.4
18:47.6
20:14.3
21:38.5
22:09.9

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 21:22.1

9
25
59

119
185

18:49.4
18:59.5
20:04.6
22:42.5
26:14.3

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:33.8

6
42
79
133
188
(249)

(314)

Finish Position -

27
73
120
169
226
(285)
(348)

18:37.8
20:09.2
20:11.4
21:55.1
21:55.5
22:52.9
25:06.2
27:06.1

10

Cumulative

Time

18.05.4
36:53.0
57.07.3
1:18:45.8
1:40:55.8

18:49.4
37:48.9
57:53.6
1:20:36.2
1:46:50.5

18:37.8
38:47.1
58:58.6
1:20:53.7
1:42:49.2
2:05:42.2
2:30:48.4
2:57:54.5

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:42.1
2:08.8
3:33.1
4:04.4

0:00.0
0:10.1
1:15.1
3:53.1
7:24.8

0:00.0
1:314
1.33.6
3:17.2
3:17.6
4:15.0
6:28.4
8:28.2

Average Time: 21:09.8

19:46.0
21:05.6
21:10.3
21:37.8
22:09.2
22:13.9
23:23.9
23:41.2
24:36.3
25:07.5
25:12.5

19:46.0

40:51.6
1:02:02.0
1:23:39.9
1:45:49.2
2:08:03.1
2:31:27.1
2:55:08.3
3:19:44.6
3:44:52 1
4:10:04.7

0:00.0
1:19.5
1:24.2
1:51.8
2:23.2
2:27.8
3:37.8
3:55.1
4:50.2
5:21.4
5:26.4

10/05/2019 11:03:17



Race Date
October 05, 2019

Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Fresh-Soph
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Time Time Back

Team - Auburn
Team Score (places):226

Finish Position- 10

Average Time: 21:09.8

12 464 Kaden Anderson 10 More Than 7 26:34.5 4:36:39.2 6:48.4
Team - Harlem Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 165 Hulian Lugo 10 Less Than 5 20:121 20:12.1 0:00.0
2 167 Jack Seymour 10 Less Than 5 20:33.7 40:45.8 0:21.5
3 168 Nicholas Sheldon 10 Less Than 5 21:186  1:.02:04.5 1:06.5
4 169 Elisha Hernandez 9 Less Than 5 23:50.6 1:25:55.2 3:38.5
Team - Jefferson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 179 Jason Bowman 10 Less Than 5 21:18.0 21:18.0 0:00.0
2 185 Blake Johnson Less Than 5 23:25.9 44:43.9 2:07.9
Team - Oregon Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 279 Lane Halverson 9 Less Than 5 22:51.3 22:51.3 0:00.0
2 277 Isaac Brooks 10 Less Than 5 23:01.6 45:52.9 0:10.2
3 278 Nicholas Meives-Wylie 10 Less Than 5 23:246  1:.0917.5 0:33.2
Team - Stockton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 387 Connor Vincent 10 Less Than 5 18:27.2 18:27.2 0:00.0
2 386 Kayden Shubert 10 Less Than 5 20:38.4 39:05.6 2:11.1
3 389 Parker Luke 9 Less Than 5 21:18.8  1:00:24.5 2:51.6
4 388 Matthew Ernst 9 Less Than 5 21:44.9 1:22:09.4 3:17.7
Team - West Carroll Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 405 Cooper Wolfe 9 Less Than 5 27:20:00.0 27:20:00.0 0:00.0
Team - Winnebago Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 430 Brady Schaller 9 Less Than 5 20:34.4 20:34.4 0:00.0
2 428 Gabe Ginger 10 Less Than 5 22:42.6 43:17.0 2:08.1
3 429 Nate Lyons 9 Less Than 5 22:46.2  1:06:03.3 2117

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 4

10/05/2019 11:03:17



Race Date Freeport High School Cross Country Invitational

October 05, 2019 Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Fresh-Soph
Class - A All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Eastland Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 497 Ethan Dertz 10 Less Than 5 20:13.0 20:13.0 0:00.0
2 498 Hudson Groezinger 9 Less Than 6 20:25.6 40:38.6 0:12.5
Team - Durand-Pecatonica Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 583 Evan Folk 9 Less Than 5 19:40.4 19:40.4 0:00.0
2 580 Jessie Biesmeier 10 Less Than 5 21:36.6 41:17 .1 1:56.2
3 581 Ivan Ruiz 10 Less Than 5 23:084 1:04:25.6 3:28.0

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 5 10/05/2019 11:03:17



